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October 24, 2011

Philip A. Olsen, Esq.
P.O. Box 800
Tahoe City, CA 96145

Civil Rights for Seniors v. AOC
First Judicial District Court Case CV11-002248

Dear Mr. Olsen:

JENNIFER M. MAHE
ALICIA G. JOHNSON
JOEL W. LOCKE

MIKE SOUMBENIOTIS
(1932-1997)

GEORGE V. ALLISON
OF COUNSEL

Please find enclosed a supplement 16.1 disclosure, which is a breakdown of the costs that

will be incurred by the Administrative Office of the Courts to redact and copy the requested
documents in the above matter. These costs are for in-house redacting and copying, and AOC has
yet to obtain an estimate from an outside company.

Pursuant to NRS 239.055(1), AOC is entitled to charge a fee for extraordinary use of its

personnel to fulfill a public records request. See, also, Atty” Gen. Op. 2002-32 (August 27, 2002).
If the Court determines that the requested records are public, subject to appropriate redactions, then
AOC will charge Civil Rights for Seniors for the redaction and copying of the records pursuant to
the enclosed schedules.

cc: Client
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Mediator Statements and Agreements

Historical Total

Average Number of Pages

Estimate of Total Pages

Estimate Cost Per Page (@ $1 per)
Estimated Hours (Research, Copy, Redact)

Certificates (Applicable and Non-Applicable)

Historical Total

Average Number of Pages

Estimate of Total Pages

Estimate Cost Per Page (@ $1 per)
Estimated Hours (Research, Copy, Redact)

Trustee Affidavit Forms (TAF)

Historical Total

Average Number of Pages

Estimate of Total Pages

Estimate Cost Per Page (@ $1 per)
Estimated Hours (Research, Copy, Redact)

Average Hourly Rate
Total Estimated Hours (Research, Copy, Redact)

Total Estimated Employee Cost
Total Estimated Cost Per Page
Estimated Total (Employee + Cost Per Page)

12,556
6.8
85380.8
85381
1690.709

94270

1

94270
94270
1866.733

76341

7

534387
534387
10581.92

16
14139.36

226229.8
714038
940267.8

AOCO001



Sample Redaction Statements, Certificates and TAFs
(Sample Size: 4 Employees - 19 Documents)

Type
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
TAF
TAF
TAF
TAF
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement

# of Pages Time (in minutes)

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

5 19

4 17

5 17

14 20

3 3

12 15

9 6

5 6

4 5

10 5

6 8

6 6

8 4

5 5

101 141
Average Mins Per Employee 35.25
Average Pages Per Employee 25.25
Estimate Pages Per Hour 50.5
Estimate Pages Per Day Per FTE 378.75

A0C002



