ANDREW MACKENZIE
MIKE PAVLAKIS
JOAN C. WRIGHT
PATRICK V. FAGAN
KAREN A. PETERSON
JAMES R. CAVILIA
CHRIS MACKENZIE
DAWN ELLERBROCK
RYAN D. RUSSELL



JENNIFER M. MAHE ALICIA G. JOHNSON JOEL W. LOCKE

MIKE SOUMBENIOTIS (1932-1997)

GEORGE V. ALLISON OF COUNSEL

October 24, 2011

Philip A. Olsen, Esq. P.O. Box 800 Tahoe City, CA 96145

Re: Civil Rights for Seniors v. AOC

First Judicial District Court Case CV11-002248

Dear Mr. Olsen:

Please find enclosed a supplement 16.1 disclosure, which is a breakdown of the costs that will be incurred by the Administrative Office of the Courts to redact and copy the requested documents in the above matter. These costs are for in-house redacting and copying, and AOC has yet to obtain an estimate from an outside company.

Pursuant to NRS 239.055(1), AOC is entitled to charge a fee for extraordinary use of its personnel to fulfill a public records request. *See, also*, Atty' Gen. Op. 2002-32 (August 27, 2002). If the Court determines that the requested records are public, subject to appropriate redactions, then AOC will charge Civil Rights for Seniors for the redaction and copying of the records pursuant to the enclosed schedules.

Singerely,

AĽICIA G. JOHNSON, ESQ

cc: Client

Mediator Statements and Agreements

	Historical Total Average Number of Pages Estimate of Total Pages Estimate Cost Per Page (@ \$1 per) Hours (Research, Copy, Redact)	12,556 6.8 85380.8 85381 1690.709
· · · ·		94270
	Historical Total	94270
	Average Number of Pages Estimate of Total Pages	94270
	Estimate of Fotal Pages Estimate Cost Per Page (@ \$1 per)	94270
Estimated	Hours (Research, Copy, Redact)	1866.733
Lotinato	Tribule (Hoodardh, Gop), House,	
Trustee Affidavit Fo	rms (TAF)	
	Historical Total	76341
	Average Number of Pages	7
	Estimate of Total Pages	534387
	Estimate Cost Per Page (@ \$1 per)	534387
Estimated	Hours (Research, Copy, Redact)	10581.92
Average Hourly Rate		16
Total Estimated Hours (Research, Copy, Redact)		14139.36
Total Est	imated Employee Cost	226229.8
	imated Cost Per Page	714038
		0.40007.0

Estimated Total (Employee + Cost Per Page)

940267.8

Sample Redaction Statements, Certificates and TAFs

(Sample Size: 4 Employees - 19 Documents)

Type	# of Pages	Time (in minutes)
Certificate	1	1
TAF	5	19
TAF	4	17
TAF	5	17
TAF	14	20
Statement	3	3
Statement	12	15
Statement	9	6
Statement	5	6
Statement	4	5
Statement	10	5
Statement	6	8
Statement	6	6
Statement	8	4
Statement	5	5
	101	141

Average Mins Per Employee	35.25
Average Pages Per Employee	25.25
Estimate Pages Per Hour	50.5
Estimate Pages Per Day Per FTE	378.75